
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 

Consent Decree - Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation 
and Replacement (CD-GSRR) (Multiyear 
Contract with 1 Option to Renew)  
 
ITB No. 19-101067 
 

Procurement Agent Jabari Jackson 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract 

Consent Decree - Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation 
and Replacement (CD-GSRR) (Multiyear 
Contract with 1 Option to Renew)  
 
ITB No. 19-101067 
 

  1201890 The Renee Group, Inc. 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$30,461,755.70 
 
1201890 The Renee Group, Inc 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$11,865,570.62 
 
The Renee Group, Inc.  

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  
 

The Renee Group, Inc. (Prime) 
Ken Hall, CEO  
Years In Business: 21 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 6 
 
Waals Enterprise, LLC (LSBE – DeKalb) 10% 
Willie A. Smith, CEO, Owner 
1461 Eastmont Drive 
NW Conyers, GA 30012 
Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 
CCTV & Cleaning 
 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No.1 
 

 


